Operation Manual
Thorlabs TXP Series
Laser Current and Temperature Controller
ITC5000
2004
Version: 2.10
Date:  11-Oct-04
Copyright© 2004, Thorlabs GmbH
Contents                  Page
1 General description 1
1.1 Safety 1
1.2 Warranty 2
1.3 Features 3
1.3.1 Safety measures for the laser diode and the TEC element 3
1.3.2 Ordering Codes: 4
1.3.3 General functions 5
1.4 Technical data ITC5000 Series 6
1.4.1 Technical Data ITC5022 8
1.4.2 Technical Data ITC5052 9
1.4.3 Technical Data ITC5102 10
1.5 Operating elements at the front of the card 11
1.6 Installing and removing cards 11
1.7 Connecting components 12
1.7.1 Pin assignment ITC5xxx 13

.Please refer to our homepage for the latest driver updates.
1.3.2 Ordering Codes:
ITC5022 ± 200 mA module with 15-pin D-Sub connector
ITC5052 ± 500 mA module with 15-pin D-Sub connector
ITC5102 ± 1 A module with 15-pin D-Sub connector
 1.3 Features
 ITC5000 / page 5
1.3.3 General functions
The combi modules ITC5xxx are bipolar current sources for laser diodes combined
with a thermoelectric controller. The different module types operate the same way,
they only differ in maximum current, resolution and accuracy.